

The CMT Research Foundation to Launch Grant Program to Support Young Investigators Working on CMT

ATLANTA, GA, USA, July 10, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The <u>CMT Research Foundation</u> (CMTRF), a patient-led, nonprofit focused on delivering treatments and cures for <u>Charcot-Marie-Tooth</u> (CMT) disease*, today announced that at its annual Global CMT Research Convention this September, it will host a <u>Young Researcher Innovation</u> <u>Forum</u> for CMT Research. The program will introduce the Young Researcher Innovation Grant and provide a



platform to discuss key challenges in CMT drug development and brainstorm solutions with key opinion leaders in CMT research.

٢

With the Young Researcher Innovation Forum, we will likewise grow the number of researchers and scientists dedicated to finding treatments or a cure for CMT."

says Edritz Javelosa, CMTRF Scientific Research Manager Designed to inspire young scientists to explore innovative ideas in Charcot-Marie-Tooth disease drug development, the grant program will provide \$25,000 project-based funding to young researchers with novel ideas that advance CMT research.

"Because of CMTRF's entrepreneurial spirit that challenges the status quo in CMT research, the overall drug development pipeline for CMT has doubled in the last 6 years to over 32 projects. CMTRF has also increased the number of biotech companies engaged in CMT research," says Edritz Javelosa, CMTRF Scientific Research Manager.

"With the Young Researcher Innovation Forum, we will likewise grow the number of researchers and scientists dedicated to finding treatments or a cure for CMT."

Prospective applicants must attend the Young Researcher Innovation Forum on Thursday, September 26th at the Royal Sonesta Hotel in Cambridge, MA, or virtually, during the Global CMT Research Convention to qualify for the grant. Travel stipends will be made available for in-person forum participants who apply.

For more information please visit: Young Researcher Innovation Forum.

CMT Research Foundation (CMTRF) is a patient-led, non-profit focused on delivering treatments and cures for CMT. The foundation identifies significant obstacles or deficiencies impeding progress toward a cure and seeks out collaborators to address these issues. To date, CMTRF has funded 24 projects, of which 8 are completed. Of those 8 completed projects, 5 have clinical candidates. CMTRF's mission to invest in promising science with high potential of leading to treatments and cures was proven effective and ground-breaking when DTx Pharma with a CMTRFbacked program as its lead candidate was acquired by Novartis for \$1 billion. Founded by two patients who are driven to expedite drug delivery to people who live with CMT, the 501(c)(3) federal tax-exempt organization is supported by personal and corporate financial gifts.



Edritz Javelosa

*Charcot-Marie-Tooth encompasses a group of inherited, chronic peripheral neuropathies that result

in nerve degradation. CMT patients suffer from progressive muscle atrophy of legs and arms, causing walking, running and balance problems as well as abnormal functioning of hands and feet. CMT affects one in 2,500 people (about the same prevalence as cystic fibrosis), including 150,000 Americans and nearly 3 million people worldwide. At the moment, there is no treatment or cure for CMT.

George Simpson CMT Research Foundation +1 203-521-0352 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/726587483

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.